
Logo

SUMMARY OF DATA BY SCHOOLS AND COLLEGES

CDS

Hispanic/Latino

a
 Official End‐of‐Semester I Statistics

C. FRESHMAN ADMISSIONS SAT SCORE DATA

National College‐Bound Seniors

a
 Official End‐of‐Semester I Statistics

‐5

Graduate 2,939 3,118 6.1

Non‐Degree 45 41 ‐9.6

TOTAL 2,984 3,159 5.9

SPH

SSW

Bioinformatics

GRSe

2020 2021

4,011 100.0

34.3 1,416 35.3B. MEDICAL CAMPUS, FTE ENROLLMENTS
a

FALL OF:

791

956

612

114

‐

29,318

OTHER

A. ALL‐UNIVERSITY ENROLLMENTSa FALL OF:

c Alumni counts are based on available addresses and may be counted in more than one school. 

d The sum of the FTE totals may not equal the total amount due to rounding.

TOTAL

% Change

TOTAL 61,007 100.0 2,914 100.0 75,778

1,624

830

492

7,491

‐

10

3,133

204

FRESHMAN STATISTICS

‐

41

101

1,964

1,054

265

1,506

2,993

1,147

1,694

3,932

2,153

2,549

93

159

4,791

1,763

833

1,104

188

1,798

139

24

434

752

FACT SHEET 2021/2022

Part‐Time

45

1

10 80

2,520

130

Total

1,451

652

67

112

FTEd

137

Full‐Time

19

School

CGS

CFA

ENG

CELOP

COM

Full‐Time

2,788

3

MET

8,519

BUA 42 0 42

2,453

111

1,383

LAW

MED

Questrom

17 0

189

CAS 8,631

15

4,187

241

1,225

334

301

113

SAR

STH

XRGf

SDM

Wheelock

SHA

110224

187

1,406

651

2,629

70

b Faculty counts are based on end‐of‐November 2021 payroll file and exclude overseas faculty.

‐

36,809

% Change2020

9,486

‐

14

3,544

‐

‐

10,929

FALL 2020 FALL 2021

TOTAL

10,251

A. FRESHMAN ADMISSIONS DATA FOR LEADING TEN STATES

414,506

7.3

Part‐Time

UNDERGRADUATE

GRADUATE

NON‐DEGREE

Full‐Time

Total

‐24.0458

16,530

10,376

5,556

Part‐Time

12.6

104.5

‐16.5

450

Total

Full‐Time

5

8

‐

71

127

34

‐

82

10

46

156

77

161

1,223

25

93

219

47

20

20

Total

199

53

159

194

‐

79

3

53

147

‐

‐ ‐

711 143

86

0

115

615

2,671

‐

83

191

96

15

149

61

95

97

227

118

30

178

203

134

33

89

‐‐

‐

132

854 803

‐‐ ‐

164

1,442

179

No. of Degrees 

Awarded, 2020/2021

412

‐

823

‐

966

‐

‐

552

Instructional and Research Faculty 2021/2022b

53

150

Part‐Time

SPH

1,140

665

279

9,935

1,532

23,609

13,711

48,011

20,020

8,620

COM

2,806

34,897

SDM

376

112

LAW

MED

Questrom

SAR

Wheelock

SHA

MET

SSW

3,812 STH

401

318

581 35,524

Bioinformatics

GRS

‐ BUA

76,695 CAS

School

CFA

CGS

ENG

CELOP

No. of Living 

Alumni, 2021c

15,651

24,740

19,803

33,768

23,167

220

996

315

15,932 17,937

7,517

7,010

33,678

2020

16,222Undergraduate

Non‐Degree

Graduate

2021

17,355

8,700

5.4

9.9

6.9

9.3

380

Total 1,216

Full‐Time

Total

26,668

348

17,590

7,016

3.5

3.4

7,840

4,002

2,127

California

New York

Connecticut

7,209

6.6

12.9

Massachusetts

6.4

11,626

6,311 13.6

Florida

TOTAL 24,054

Part‐Time

Part‐Time

TOTAL

New Jersey

Asian

1,282

29,318

7,491

36,809

12.0

B. CHARLES RIVER CAMPUS, FTE ENROLLMENTSa

FALL OF:

Texas

Illinois

Maryland

832

Full‐Time

Pennsylvania

1,717

1,395

38 0.1

1.9

61,007

2.8

American Indian or Alaska Native

100.0TOTAL

Total ten states

African American or Black

No.

15.4

No. Percent No.

Percent

0

2.3

2.8 2,517

2,281

2,062

3.3

3.0

2.7

2.1

Percent No.

3.1

1.6

61.7 46,310

Registrants Applicants

FALL 2021

Registrants

11.8 325

Percent

7.9

14.3

No.

9,784416 12.9

8,705 11.5

Applicants Registrants

230

Percent

3.6

2

3,341 5.5 112 3.8 4,145 5.5

No.

1,143

FALL 2020

Applicants

B. FRESHMAN ADMISSIONS DATA BY RACIAL/ETHNIC GROUP

2,372

440

Percent

11.5

8.1

13.6545

2.4

100.0

1,799

26,435

% Change

7.0

15.7

20.6

9.9

1.91,460

Percent

36,241 59.4

2,914

61.1

Missing

364

814

Registrants

Percent

100.0

92

106

89

2,690

2,663

61

5,548

2,075

1,717

213

3.2

3.6

48

3.5

3.5

15.1

a Evidence‐Based Reading and Writing (formally Verbal) scores include takers of the TOEFL |b Boston University's College of Arts & Sciences

19.7

20.3

8.3

3.5

0.1

23.0

4.6185

14,109

0.1

331

18.6

3.3 2,961 3.9

Non‐Resident Alien

104

Composite SAT Mean

613 20.415,431

Two or More Races Reported

White 19,595 32.1 1,008 34.6 25,989

12,580 20.6

20.9 573

2,590 4.2 97

3,482

21.0

Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islande

7,424 12.5

100.0

59.1

2.7

617

138

111

2,659 4.4 147 5.0

12.2

923

33 0.1 0 0.0 51

9,555 12.6

4.6

6

139

12,747

7.3

0.0

No.

195 4.9

0.0 55 0.1

7.3

8,600 11.3

75,778

1.9

3.5

3.4

2.8

100.0

5.4

108

75

4,011

140

218

95

No.

2 5 4

1,295

‐

a Registrar's Official End‐of‐Semester I Statistics

132

12

ENROLLMENT STATISTICSa

‐

66

36

22

27

e GRS faculty and degrees awarded are included in CAS counts.

‐

28

XRGf

OTHER

17

f XRG are non‐Boston University students enrolled in University courses 

End‐of‐Semester I Enrollment, 2021/2022

Math SAT Mean 737 737 528

Evidence‐Based Reading and Writing SAT Meana 697 697 533

FALL 2021

1060

BU

1434

CAS
b

1434

16,072

2021

17,242

1,054

Applicants



Postbaccalaureate

Baccalaureate

Master's

CAGS
a

Doctorate Professional

Doctorate Research

TOTAL
aCertificate of Advanced Graduate Study

A. TOTAL UNIVERSITY EMPLOYEESa

B. FULL‐TIME FACULTYa

a Based on end‐of‐November 2021 payroll file.
b Data does not include extramural faculty.
c FTE based on percent time employed as found on the end‐of‐November 2021 payroll.

Endowment Distribution & Investment Income

EXPENSE

INCOME

FY‐2022 Budget

Residences ‐ Total Capacity

Libraries $29,555

TOTAL INCOME $2,771,947

Debt Service $81,641

Sponsored Programs $366,000

Educational & Student Support $195,619

Instruction and Research $852,723

Auxiliary Enterprises $274,262

FACT SHEET 2021/2022 page 2

Auxiliary Enterprises $180,001

General Institutional & Administrative $244,916

Academic Plant $137,247

Faculty and Staff Benefits, net of recoveries $81,350

$1,640,196

$92,099

Financial Aid and Enrollment Contingency ($10,000)

FUND ACCOUNTING INCOME AND EXPENSE (000s omitted)

$2,771,947TOTAL EXPENSE AND RESERVES

Logo

Reserves $58,736

Student Aid $542,909

Sales and Services & Other Income

$186,265

$98,143

Tuition

Fees

$85,101

Gifts $39,881

Total

2.44 billion 3.40 billion

GRANT AND CONTRACT AWARDS

Total Dollars Awarded

Number of Awards

As of 6/30/20 As of 6/30/21

551.5 million

1,961 1,878

8.3 billion

16,840

$76,656TOTAL ‐ CHARLES RIVER CAMPUS

Grant Overhead and Fringe Benefit Recovery

Fees

$58,560

37,096

66,702

58,560

59,380

22,416

85,000

1,256

School of Dental Medicine (DMD)

School of Public Health

School of Medicine (MD)

School of Theology

School of Law

School of Social Work

FINANCIAL RESOURCES
As of 6/30/20 As of 6/30/21

Endowment

106

988

50

809

946

369

326

32

60

552 619

199 249

8,999

6,713 2,867 2 9,581

10,468

6,281 2

77 0 77

45 45

649

589

Room and Board (Charles River Campus

Room

Board

783

234 727

613.5 million

1,469

Total Assets 7.2 billion

0

77

10,990

5,850

1 4,187

2

Assistant Professors

Instructors/Preceptors

Other

TOTAL

403

1,109

199

3,1331

192

1,510

13390

7

1,622

Full‐Time

Part‐Time

FTEc

TOTAL

400

2,716

3,116

Full‐Time

Part‐Time

32

1,069

32

77

Part‐Time

Security Guards

7,350

Full‐Time 45 45

0

32

1

578

525

641

64

71

347

833

36

333

70

613

Part‐Time

FTEc

Police 

0

67

753

3,520

Public Safety Staff

Full‐Time

Part‐Time

1,052

1 4,254

859

307

1,620FTEc

Administrative Staff

1,510 1

FTEc 4,354

1,495

11,305

Number of Laboratories

Number of Libraries

Print/Electronic Volumes

e‐books

633 645

Clerical/Technical Staff

3,444

THE LIBRARIES
13

3.6 million

2.3 million

Faculty

Full‐Time

OVERSEAS TOTAL
MEDICAL

CAMPUSb
CHARLES RIVER 

CAMPUS

2,369 1,817

747

FACULTY & STAFF 2021/2022

The Campus (CRC, BUMC, FEN)
140 Acres

343

547 525

11,673 10,936

Number of Buildings

846

Campus Area

Number of Classrooms

DEGREES AWARDED TUITION AND FEES, 2021/2022
2019/2020 2020/2021

23 14

Tuition

Charles River Campus

76 72

4,551 4,532

5,843 5,148

288 1 695

CHARLES RIVER 

CAMPUS
MEDICAL

CAMPUSb OVERSEAS TOTAL

Sponsored Programs 

Professors

Associate Professors

493

406

3,133

Part‐Time

Full‐Time

Part‐Time

FTEc TOTAL EXPENSE $2,713,211

$367,250

1,622

FTEc

Facilities Staff

Full‐Time

1,054

1,923 1 3,543

3,643 1 4,503

683


