



SUMMA	RY OF DATA	A BY SCHOO	LS AND COLL	EGES						
Е	nd-of-Semes	ter I Enrollmer	nt, 2021/2022	Instruction	al and Resear	ch Faculty 2	.021/2022 ^b	No. of Degrees	No. of Living	
School	Full-Time	Part-Time	Total	Full-Time		Total	FTE ^d	Awarded, 2020/2021	Alumni, 2021 ^c	School
BUA	42	0	42	-	-	-		-	-	BUA
CAS	8,519	112	8,631	711	143	854	803	2,671	76,695	CAS
CDS	17	0	17	5	1	6	5	-		
CFA	1,406	45	1,451	113	86	199	137	412	15,651	CFA
CGS	651	1	652	53	0	53	53	-	24,740	CGS
CELOP	70	10	80	-	-	-	-	-		CELOP
COM	2,453	67	2,520	79	115	194	132	966	33,768	COM
Bioinformatics	111	19	130	3	2	5	4	-		Bioinformatics
ENG	2,629	159	2,788	147	12	159	150	823	19,803	ENG
GRS ^e	1,964	189	2,153	-	-	-	-	-	23,167	GRS
LAW	1,054	93	1,147	71	93	164	89	401	23,609	LAW
MED	1,506	188	1,694	1,223	219	1,442	1,295	552	13,711	MED
MET	1,383	2,549	3,932	46	132	178	95	1,532	34,897	MET
Questrom	2,993	1,798	4,791	156	47	203	179	1,140	48,011	Questrom
SAR	1,624	139	1,763	77	20	97	83	665	20,020	SAR
SDM	830	3	833	161	66	227	191	279	8,620	SDM
SHA	241	24	265	10	20	30	15	112	2,806	SHA
SPH	791	434	1,225	127	22	149	134	376	9,935	SPH
SSW	204	752	956	34	27	61	41	318	9,486	SSW
STH	224	110	334	25	8	33	28	101	3,812	STH
Wheelock	492	612	1,104	82	36	118	96	581	35,524	Wheelock
XRG ^f	114	187	301	-	-	-	-	-	-	XRG ^f
OTHER	-	-	-	10	5	15	14	-	10,251	OTHER
TOTAL	29,318	7,491	36,809	3,133	1,054	4,187	3,544	10,929	414,506	TOTAL

^a Registrar's Official End-of-Semester I Statistics

^d The sum of the FTE totals may not equal the total amount due to rounding.

	ENROLLMENT STATISTICS ^a					
A. ALL-UNIVERSITY ENROLLMENTS ^a FALL OF:						
	2020	2021	% Change			
UNDERGRADUATE						
Full-Time	16,072	17,242	7.3			
Part-Time	458	348	-24.0			
Total	16,530	17,590	6.4			
GRADUATE						
Full-Time	10,376	11,626	12.0			
Part-Time	5,556	6,311	13.6			
Total	15,932	17,937	12.6			
NON-DEGREE						
Full-Time	220	450	104.5			
Part-Time	996	832	-16.5			
Total	1,216	1,282	5.4			
TOTAL						
Full-Time	26,668	29,318	9.9			
Part-Time	7,010	7,491	6.9			
Total	33,678	36,809	9.3			
B. CHARLES RIVER	R CAMPUS, FT	E ENROLLM	ENTS ^a			
	2020	2021	% Change			
Undergraduate	16,222	17,355	7.0			
Undergraduate Graduate	16,222 7,517	17,355 8,700	7.0 15.7			
Undergraduate	16,222	17,355	7.0			
Undergraduate Graduate Non-Degree TOTAL	16,222 7,517 315 24,054	17,355 8,700	7.0 15.7			
Undergraduate Graduate Non-Degree	16,222 7,517 315 24,054	17,355 8,700 380	7.0 15.7 20.6			
Undergraduate Graduate Non-Degree TOTAL a Official End-of-Seme	16,222 7,517 315 24,054 ester Statistics	17,355 8,700 380 26,435	7.0 15.7 20.6 9.9			
Undergraduate Graduate Non-Degree TOTAL a Official End-of-Seme	16,222 7,517 315 24,054 ster Statistics	17,355 8,700 380 26,435	7.0 15.7 20.6 9.9			
Undergraduate Graduate Non-Degree TOTAL a Official End-of-Seme	16,222 7,517 315 24,054 ester Statistics	17,355 8,700 380 26,435	7.0 15.7 20.6 9.9			
Undergraduate Graduate Non-Degree TOTAL a Official End-of-Seme	16,222 7,517 315 24,054 ster Statistics	17,355 8,700 380 26,435	7.0 15.7 20.6 9.9			
Undergraduate Graduate Non-Degree TOTAL a Official End-of-Seme B. MEDICAL CAM FALL OF:	16,222 7,517 315 24,054 ster Statistics	17,355 8,700 380 26,435 DLLMENTS ^a	7.0 15.7 20.6 9.9			
Undergraduate Graduate Non-Degree TOTAL a Official End-of-Seme B. MEDICAL CAM FALL OF: Graduate	16,222 7,517 315 24,054 ster Statistics PUS, FTE ENRO 2020 2,939	17,355 8,700 380 26,435 DLLMENTS ^a 2021 3,118	7.0 15.7 20.6 9.9 % Change 6.1			

A. FRESHMAN ADMISSIONS	DATA FO	OR LEADING	G TEN STA	ΓES				
	FALL 2020				FALL 2021			
	Appli	cants	Regist	trants	Appli	cants	Regis	trants
	No.	Percent	No.	Percent	No.	Percent	No.	Percent
New York	7,840	12.9	416	14.3	9,784	12.9	545	13.6
California	7,209	11.8	230	7.9	8,705	11.5	325	8.1
Massachusetts	7,016	11.5	440	15.1	8,600	11.3	617	15.4
New Jersey	4,002	6.6	213	7.3	5,548	7.3	218	5.4
Connecticut	2,127	3.5	104	3.6	2,690	3.5	138	3.4
Florida	2,075	3.4	92	3.2	2,663	3.5	111	2.8
Pennsylvania	1,717	2.8	106	3.6	2,517	3.3	140	3.5
Texas	1,717	2.8	89	3.1	2,281	3.0	108	2.7
Illinois	1,395	2.3	48	1.6	2,062	2.7	95	2.4
Maryland	1,143	1.9	61	2.1	1,460	1.9	75	1.9
Total ten states	36,241	59.4	1,799	61.7	46,310	61.1	2,372	59.1
TOTAL	61,007	100.0	2,914	100.0	75,778	100.0	4,011	100.0
B. FRESHMAN ADMISSIONS	DATA BY	RACIAL/E	THNIC GRO	OUP				
B. FRESHMAN ADMISSIONS	DATA BY	RACIAL/E		OUP		FALL 2	2021	
B. FRESHMAN ADMISSIONS	DATA BY	FALL	2020	OUP	Appli			trants
B. FRESHMAN ADMISSIONS		FALL	2020		Appli No.			
	Appli	FALL:	2020 Regist	trants		cants	Regis	Percent
African American or Black	Appli No.	FALL cants Percent	2020 Regisi No.	trants Percent	No.	cants Percent	Regist	Percent 4.9
African American or Black American Indian or Alaska Native	Appli No. 3,341	FALL cants Percent 5.5	2020 Regist No. 112	rants Percent 3.8	No. 4,145	Percent 5.5	Regist No. 195	4.9 0.0
African American or Black American Indian or Alaska Native Asian	Appli No. 3,341 38	FALL cants Percent 5.5 0.1	2020 Regist No. 112	Percent 3.8 0.0	No. 4,145 55	Percent 5.5 0.1	Regist No. 195	9 4.9 0.0 20.3
African American or Black American Indian or Alaska Native Asian Hispanic/Latino	Appli No. 3,341 38 12,580	FALL cants Percent 5.5 0.1 20.6	2020 Regist No. 112 0 613	Percent 3.8 0.0 21.0	No. 4,145 55 15,431	Percent 5.5 0.1 20.4	Regist No. 195 2 814	4.9 0.0 20.3 8.3
African American or Black American Indian or Alaska Native Asian Hispanic/Latino Missing	Appli No. 3,341 38 12,580 7,424 2,590	FALL cants Percent 5.5 0.1 20.6 12.2	Regist No. 112 0 613 364	7 Percent 3.8 0.0 21.0 12.5	No. 4,145 55 15,431 9,555	5.5 0.1 20.4 12.6	Regist No. 195 2 814 331	4.9 0.0 20.3 8.3 3.5
African American or Black American Indian or Alaska Native Asian Hispanic/Latino Missing Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islande Non-Resident Alien	Appli No. 3,341 38 12,580 7,424 2,590	FALL cants Percent 5.5 0.1 20.6 12.2 4.2 0.1 20.9	Regist No. 112 0 613 364 97 0 573	Percent 3.8 0.0 21.0 12.5 3.3 0.0 19.7	No. 4,145 55 15,431 9,555 2,961 51 14,109	5.5 0.1 20.4 12.6 3.9	Regist No. 195 2 814 331 139	Percent 4.9 0.0 20.3 8.3 3.5 0.1 23.0
African American or Black American Indian or Alaska Native Asian Hispanic/Latino Missing Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islande Non-Resident Alien	Appli No. 3,341 38 12,580 7,424 2,590 33	FALL cants Percent 5.5 0.1 20.6 12.2 4.2 0.1	Regist No. 112 0 613 364 97 0	Percent 3.8 0.0 21.0 12.5 3.3 0.0	No. 4,145 55 15,431 9,555 2,961 51	5.5 0.1 20.4 12.6 3.9 0.1	Regist No. 195 2 814 331 139 6	Percent 4.9 0.0 20.3 8.3 3.5 0.1 23.0
African American or Black American Indian or Alaska Native Asian Hispanic/Latino Missing Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islande Non-Resident Alien Two or More Races Reported	Appli No. 3,341 38 12,580 7,424 2,590 33 12,747	FALL cants Percent 5.5 0.1 20.6 12.2 4.2 0.1 20.9	Regist No. 112 0 613 364 97 0 573	Percent 3.8 0.0 21.0 12.5 3.3 0.0 19.7	No. 4,145 55 15,431 9,555 2,961 51 14,109	5.5 0.1 20.4 12.6 3.9 0.1 18.6	Regist No. 195 2 814 331 139 6 923	Percent 4.9 0.0 20.3 8.3 3.5 0.1 23.0 4.6 35.3
African American or Black American Indian or Alaska Native Asian Hispanic/Latino Missing Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islande Non-Resident Alien Two or More Races Reported White	Appli No. 3,341 38 12,580 7,424 2,590 33 12,747 2,659 19,595 61,007	FALL cants Percent 5.5 0.1 20.6 12.2 4.2 0.1 20.9 4.4 32.1 100.0	Regist No. 112 0 613 364 97 0 573	3.8 0.0 21.0 12.5 3.3 0.0 19.7 5.0	No. 4,145 55 15,431 9,555 2,961 51 14,109 3,482	5.5 0.1 20.4 12.6 3.9 0.1 18.6 4.6	Regist No. 195 2 814 331 139 6 923 185	Percent 4.9 0.0 20.3 8.3 3.5 0.1 23.0 4.6 35.3
African American or Black American Indian or Alaska Native Asian Hispanic/Latino Missing Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islande Non-Resident Alien Two or More Races Reported White	Appli No. 3,341 38 12,580 7,424 2,590 33 12,747 2,659 19,595 61,007	FALL cants Percent 5.5 0.1 20.6 12.2 4.2 0.1 20.9 4.4 32.1 100.0	Regist No. 112 0 613 364 97 0 573 147 1,008	3.8 0.0 21.0 12.5 3.3 0.0 19.7 5.0 34.6 100.0	No. 4,145 55 15,431 9,555 2,961 51 14,109 3,482 25,989 75,778 FALL 20	5.5 0.1 20.4 12.6 3.9 0.1 18.6 4.6 34.3	Regist No. 195 2 814 331 139 6 923 185 1,416	Percent 4.9 0.0 20.3 8.3 3.5 0.1 23.0 4.6
B. FRESHMAN ADMISSIONS African American or Black American Indian or Alaska Native Asian Hispanic/Latino Missing Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islande Non-Resident Alien Two or More Races Reported White TOTAL FRESHMAN ADMISSIONS S	Appli No. 3,341 38 12,580 7,424 2,590 33 12,747 2,659 19,595 61,007	FALL cants Percent 5.5 0.1 20.6 12.2 4.2 0.1 20.9 4.4 32.1 100.0	Regist No. 112 0 613 364 97 0 573 147 1,008	3.8 0.0 21.0 12.5 3.3 0.0 19.7 5.0 34.6	No. 4,145 55 15,431 9,555 2,961 51 14,109 3,482 25,989 75,778 FALL 20	5.5 0.1 20.4 12.6 3.9 0.1 18.6 4.6 34.3	Regist No. 195 2 814 331 139 6 923 185 1,416 4,011	Percent 4.9 0.0 20.3 8.3 3.5 0.1 23.0 4.6 35.3 100.0
African American or Black American Indian or Alaska Native Asian Hispanic/Latino Missing Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islande Non-Resident Alien Two or More Races Reported White	Appli No. 3,341 38 12,580 7,424 2,590 33 12,747 2,659 19,595 61,007	FALL cants Percent 5.5 0.1 20.6 12.2 4.2 0.1 20.9 4.4 32.1 100.0	Regist No. 112 0 613 364 97 0 573 147 1,008 2,914	3.8 0.0 21.0 12.5 3.3 0.0 19.7 5.0 34.6 100.0	No. 4,145 55 15,431 9,555 2,961 51 14,109 3,482 25,989 75,778 FALL 20	20.4 12.6 3.9 0.1 18.6 4.6 34.3 100.0	Regist No. 195 2 814 331 139 6 923 185 1,416 4,011 e-Bound Se	Percent 4.9 0.0 20.3 8.3 3.5 0.1 23.0 4.6 35.3 100.0

^b Faculty counts are based on end-of-November 2021 payroll file and exclude overseas faculty.

^c Alumni counts are based on available addresses and may be counted in more than one school.

 $^{^{\}rm e}$ GRS faculty and degrees awarded are included in CAS counts.

f XRG are non-Boston University students enrolled in University courses





DEGREES AWARDED			
	2019/2020	2020/2021	
Postbaccalaureate	23	14	
Baccalaureate	4,551	4,532	
Master's	5,843	5,148	
CAGS ^a	76	72	
Doctorate Professional	633	645	
Doctorate Research	547	525	
TOTAL	11,673	10,936	
^a Certificate of Advanced Graduate S	tudy		

The Campus (CRC, BUMC, FEN)		
Campus Area	140 Acres	
Number of Buildings	343	
Number of Classrooms	846	
Number of Laboratories	1,495	
Residences - Total Capacity	11,305	

THE LIBRARIES	
Number of Libraries	13
Print/Electronic Volumes	3.6 million
e-books	2.3 million

FACULTY & STAFF 2021/2022 A. TOTAL UNIVERSITY EMPLOYEES CHARLES RIVER | MEDICAL | CAMPUS | OVERSEAS | TOTAL | Faculty | 2,369 | 1,817 | 1 | 4,187 | Full-Time | 1,622 | 1,510 | 1 | 3,133 | Part-Time | 747 | 307 | 1,054 | ETEC | 1,023 | 1,620 | 1 | 3,743 | ETEC | 1,023 | 1,620 | 1 | 3,743 | ETEC | 1,023 | 1,620 | 1 | 3,743 | ETEC | 1,023 | 1,620 | 1 | 3,743 | ETEC | 1,023 | 1,620 | 1 | 3,743 | ETEC | 1,023 | 1,620 | 1 | 3,743 | ETEC | 1,023 | 1,620 | 1 | 3,743 | ETEC | 1,023 | 1,620 | 1 | 3,743 | ETEC | 1,023 | 1,620 | 1 | 3,743 | ETEC | 1,023 | 1,620 | 1 | 3,743 | ETEC | 1,023 | 1,620 | 1 | 3,743 | ETEC | 1,023 | 1,620 | 1 | 3,743 | ETEC | 1,023 | 1,620 | 1 | 3,743 | ETEC | 1,023 | 1,620 | 1 | 3,743 | ETEC | 1,023 | 1,620 | 1 | 3,743 | ETEC | 1,023 | 1,620 | 1 | 3,743 | ETEC | 1,023 | 1,620 | 1 | ETEC | 1,025 |

Faculty	2,369	1,817	1	4,187
Full-Time	1,622	1,510	1	3,133
Part-Time	747	307		1,054
FTE ^c	1,923	1,620	1	3,543
Administrative Staff	3,643	859	1	4,503
Full-Time	3,444	809	1	4,254
Part-Time	199	50		249
FTE ^c	3,520	833	1	4,354
Clerical/Technical Staff	683	369		1,052
Full-Time	613	333		946
Part-Time	70	36		106
FTE ^c	641	347		988
Facilities Staff	578	71		649
Full-Time	525	64		589
Part-Time	53	7		60
FTE ^c	552	67		619
Public Safety Staff	77	0	0	77
Police	45			45
Full-Time	45			45
Part-Time				0
Security Guards	32			32
Full-Time	32			32
Part-Time				0
FTE ^c	77			77
TOTAL	7,350	3,116	2	10,468
Full-Time	6,281	2,716	2	8,999
Part-Time	1,069	400		1,469
FTE ^c	6,713	2,867	2	9,581

B. FULL-TIME FACULTY^a

(CHARLES RIVER CAMPUS	MEDICAL CAMPUS ^b	OVERSEAS	TOTAL
Professors	493	234		727
Associate Professors	406	288	1	695
Assistant Professors	326	783		1,109
Instructors/Preceptors	7	192		199
Other	390	13		403
TOTAL	1,622	1,510	1	3,133
	11.63	•		

Based on end-of-November 2021 payroll file.

^b Data does not include extramural faculty. ^c FTE based on percent time employed as found on the end-of-November 2021 payroll.

TUITION AND FEES, 2021/2022		
Tuition		
Charles River Campus	\$58,560	
School of Law	59,380	
School of Social Work	37,096	
School of Theology	22,416	
School of Medicine (MD)	66,702	
School of Dental Medicine (DMD)	85,000	
School of Public Health	58,560	
Fees	1,256	
Room and Board (Charles River Campus		
Room	10,990	
Board	5,850	
Total	16,840	
TOTAL - CHARLES RIVER CAMPUS	\$76,656	

GRANT AND CONTRACT AWARDS			
	As of 6/30/20	As of 6/30/21	
Total Dollars Awarded	613.5 million	551.5 million	
Number of Awards	1,961	1,878	

FINANCIAL RESOURCES			
	As of 6/30/20	As of 6/30/21	
Endowment	2.44 billion	3.40 billion	
Total Assets	7.2 billion	8.3 billion	

	FY-2022 Budge
INCOME	1
Tuition	\$1,640,196
Fees	\$92,099
Financial Aid and Enrollment Contingency	(\$10,000
Grant Overhead and Fringe Benefit Recovery	\$186,265
Gifts	\$39,881
Endowment Distribution & Investment Income	\$85,101
Sales and Services & Other Income	\$98,143
Auxiliary Enterprises	\$274,262
Sponsored Programs	\$366,000
TOTAL INCOME	\$2,771,94
EXPENSE	
Instruction and Research	\$852,723
Educational & Student Support	\$195,619
Libraries	\$29,555
Student Aid	\$542,909
Faculty and Staff Benefits, net of recoveries	\$81,350
Academic Plant	\$137,247
General Institutional & Administrative	\$244,916
Auxiliary Enterprises	\$180,001
Debt Service	\$81,641
Sponsored Programs	\$367,250
TOTAL EXPENSE	\$2,713,211
Reserves	\$58,736
TOTAL EXPENSE AND RESERVES	\$2,771,947